
11, CONTRACT 10 CODe PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATIONlMODIFICATIOH OF CONTRACT 

1 I 2I 
4 REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO.2. AMENOME~IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE r' PROJECT NO, (ff applicable) 

0001~ 05/19/2011 
rED BY CODE ...F_M_P_S_______________"""'i 7, ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then Item 6) CODE L-__________________ I 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

CONTRACTOR (No., _.8, 

ARETE ENTERPRISES INC 
ATTN ROBERT E OWENS JR 
700 EAST MAIN STREET 
SUITE 800 
RICHMOND VA 23219-2604 

county, $I"'" and ZIP Code) AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

CThe above numbered soIieitalion is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date Specified for receipt of OIlers Dis extended, Dis not extended. 
OIIelli musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliCitation or as amended, by one of the following methoda: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendmen~ (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (e) By 

separate letter or telegrem which includes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an oller alreedy submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter meks .. 
reierenc& to the solicitation and this amendment, and is ",celved prior to the opening hour and date spacifiad, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrsqult8d) Net I ncrease : $130,037.30
0100A11DCC 2011 9994800000 EXITIT2400 252MO 

13. THI8ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSlORDERS. rr MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTJORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENrAL AGREEMENT I;:; I:Nn"RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiffcation and authority) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I!l is noL D is required to sign this document and return o copies to the issuing office, 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION (OrfIanized by UCF section headings, including SDllcil8tionfcont18Cl subject ma/tM where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: ~ 

Modification 0001 to Task Order 0012 for contract CPSC-D-05-0004, Help Desk Services is 

hereby issued as follows: 


To provide additional hours to line item 0006AB. Hours are increased from 2720 by 2330 to 

a new total of 5050 hours. 


Funding for line item 0006AB is increased from $151,803.20 by $130,037.30 to a new total of 

$281,840.50. 


As a result, Task Order 0012 is increased by $130,037.30 to a new total of $508,092.10. 

Continued ... 

Except as provided herein, an tanns and conditions of the document referancad in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Of print) lIlA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pmt) 

Kim Miles 
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 7541).01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 
Ptevious edition unusable Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:508,092.10
http:130,037.30
http:281,840.50
http:130,037.30
http:151,803.20
http:130,037.30


2 

REFERENCE NO. 01 JMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-D-05-00u4/0012/0001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ARETE ENTERPRISES INC 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B l 
QUANTITY 

(Cl 

~NIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(Fl 

0006 AB 

Discount Terms: 

Payment: 
Net 30 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 09/22/2010 to 09/21/2011 

Change Item 0006 AB to read as follows(amount 
shown is the obligated amount) : 

Additional Help Desk Support (two individuals) in 
accordance with line item 0006AB and paragraph 
C.6 of the performance work statement and at a 
rate of $55.81 per hour. (Hourly rate estimated 
price to be negoiated) . 

2330 HR 55.81 130,037.30 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336 (4-86)NSN 7540-01·152·8067 
S~byGSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


